	FORM COVER SHEET
1-31-92 TRADEMARKS	ONLY Docket No.: gcs 800, 801, 802, 803,
To the Handrahle Commissioner of Detacts and Today	803, 804, 805 (10403404)
To the Floriorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Pinkerton Service Corporation	Name: Global Compliance Services, Inc.
	Address: Suite 300
General Partnership Limited Partnership	13950 Ballantyne Corporate Place
X Corporation-State: California	Charlotte, NC 28277
Other;	Individual(s) citizenship:
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership
attachedYes _X No	Limited Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation-State Delaware
X Assignment Merger	_ Other:
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a
Other:	domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: <u>April 9, 2004</u>	YesX No
•	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
	Yes <u>X</u> No
B. Trademark Registrations	
1,826,704 (ALERTLINE (Stylized)) 2,466,575 (WAVE)	2,502,904 WAVE AMERICA & Design
2,773,379 (ALERTLINE (Stylized) 2,474,364 (WAVEA	MERICA) 2,502,905 (WAVE & Design)
5. Name and address of party to whom	attached? Yes No _X
	Total number of applications and registration
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved:6
Narroy Loan Madubib	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$165.
Name: <u>Leon Medzhibovsky</u> Internal Address: <u>Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.</u>	X Enclosed
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the
0% N. V	event of insufficiency of check
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103	9 Page 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
1	Deposit account number:
	[NUMBER] 50.0624- Order No. 10403404
DO NOT LIES	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
2 also copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Signature April 23, 2004	
Total number of pages including cover sheet and attachments2	
(OXP. 4/94)	

²⁵⁴⁰⁶⁵⁰²,100080311

TRADEMARK REEL: 002839 FRAME: 0085 Received 04/09/2004 17:39 in 00:58 on line [5] for LM01034 Printed 04/09/2004 17:43 * Pg 3/3 818 706 7291 P.03

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Pinkerton Service Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, located at 4330 Park Terrace Drive, Westlake Village, California 91361, has adopted, used, is using and owns the following trademarks (the "Marks"):

- 1) ALERTLINE (Stylized), Registration No. 1,826,704, registered on March 15, 1994;
- ALERTLINE (Stylized), Registration No. 2,773,379, registered on October 14, 2003;
- 3) WAVE, Registration No. 2,466,575, registered on July 3, 2001;
- 4) WAVEAMERICA, Registration No. 2,474,364, registered on July 31, 2001;
- 5) WAVE AMERICA & Design, Registration No. 2,502,904, registered on October 30, 2001;
- WAVE Design, Registration No. 2,502,905, registered on October 30, 2001;

WHEREAS, the Marks are registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Global Compliance Services, Inc. with a place of business at 13950 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Suite 300, Charlotte, NC 28277, desires to acquire the Marks, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the registrations thereof, (or portion of the business to which the marks pertains pursuant to 15 U.S.C. §1060; 37 C.F.R. §3.16.);

NOW THEREFORE, for all good and valuable consideration, including the sum of 10 USD, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pinkerton Service Corporation hereby assigns unto Global Compliance Services all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all the goodwill associated therewith, and the registrations thereof.

Pinkerton Service Corporation further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to effectuate and carrying out the purpose and this Assignment.

Pinkerton Service Corporation

Name: Albert Part

Title: Assistant Secretary

25392611.1

The state of the s

`.:·

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002839,FRAME:-0086

RECORDED: 04/23/2004